

CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

Freudenberg FST GmbH

Oil Seals Division / Powertrain & Driveline (Transmission & Driveline)

Höhnerweg 2-4 69469 Weinheim Germany

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

Scope:

Design and manufacturing of sealing technology products, compounding of elastomers and manufacturing of stamping parts

An audit, conducted and documented in a report, has verified that this quality management system fulfills the requirements of the following International Automotive Standard:

IATF 16949:2016

(with product design)

Certificate registration no.	001805 IATF16
Main certificate registration no.	445984 IATF16
Issuing date	2023-05-11
This certificate is valid until	2026-05-10
IATF No.	0474254
IATF USI	PK45LK



For and on behalf of DQS

Markus Bleher Managing Director, DQS GmbH

heederd

Michael Drechsel Managing Director, DQS Holding GmbH



IATF Contract Office: DQS Holding GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 8-10, 61118 Bad Vilbel, Germany Issuing Office: DQS GmbH, August-Schanz-Straße 21, 60433 Frankfurt am Main, Germany **The validity of this certificate can only be verified by the QR-code.**



Annex to certificate registration no.: 001805 IATF16 IATF-No.: 0474254

Freudenberg FST GmbH

Oil Seals Division / Powertrain & Driveline (Transmission & Driveline)



Höhnerweg 2-4 69469 Weinheim Germany

Remote Location

058132 Freudenberg FST GmbH Bahnhofstraße 18 - 20 64385 Reichelsheim Germany Scope

Engineering, Human Resources, Management Review, Policy making, Product Design, Production Equipment Development, Purchasing, Strategic planning, Training

233140Freudenberg FST GmbHContract Review, Customer Service, SalesVerkauf Automobil, Key Account WolfsburgHeinenkamp 24 / Block C38444 Wolfsburg

Germany

330687

Nanterre

France

Germany

92024 Nanterre

537470 Freudenberg Sealing Technologies S.a.s Sales Office Automotive, Key Account Pinerolo Industrial Estate Porporata Via Ferrua 4 10064 Pinerolo Italy

Freudenberg Sealing Technologies GmbH

Sales Office Automotive, Key Account

177, Avenue Georges Clémenceau

Contract Review, Customer Service, Sales

Contract Review, Customer Service, Sales

445984 Freudenberg FST GmbH Höhnerweg 2-4 69469 Weinheim

Contract Review, Customer Service, Finance, Human Resources, Information Technologies, Policy making, Quality System Management, R & D, Sales, Strategic planning, Supplier Management, Warranty management



Annex to certificate registration no.: 001805 IATF16 IATF-No.: 0474254

Freudenberg FST GmbH

Oil Seals Division / Powertrain & Driveline (Transmission & Driveline)

Höhnerweg 2-4 69469 Weinheim Germany



Remote Location

Scope

392149 Freudenberg FST GmbH FST Team DC Germany Am Schindberg 10-16 65474 Bischofsheim Germany

Laboratory, Testing

293404 Freudenberg FST GmbH Sales Office Automotive, Key Account München Taunusstr. 36 80807 München Germany

Contract Review, Customer Service, Sales